
1ER NIORT CLASSIC                       

14/11/2021 13:13:29
ZR01-17
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 TOTAL PEN ANT ZR 13 POS13 ZR 14 POS14 ZR 15 POS15 ZR 16 POS16 ZR 17 NUM  

ZR13
ZR14

ZR15
ZR16

ZR17

1 1 BRIGNON G. - BRIGNON N. PORSCHE 914                 39.8        0     28.0      1.8        2      3.3        5      3.4        3      0.8        2      2.5 1

2 12 BASTY JL. - MOREAU J.   R5 GT TURBO                 45.3        0     35.0      1.5        1      1.8        2      2.4        2      1.7       10      2.9 12

3 3 BONNET B. - GUILLEMIN E. 205 GTI                     57.9        0     39.1      1.8        3      2.4        4     10.3       15      1.7        8      2.6 3

4 55 BAYLE M. - WALTER S.    MAZDA 626 COUPé             89.5        0     65.0      5.2       19      9.9       18      5.1        6      1.7       12      2.6 55

5 20 RIGOLLET J. - TAVERNIER PORSCHE 944                122.9        0    107.5      3.6       12      3.3        6      4.9        4      2.4       16      1.2 20

6 22 GUERIT V. - BERGERON S. FIAT COUPE                 143.0        0    119.9      2.2        5      6.2       13     11.0       17      1.7       11      2.0 22

7 6 LEBOSSE D. - GARDET LEBO GOLF GTI                   241.7        0    220.5      5.0       18      5.1       10      6.9        9      1.7        9      2.5 6

8 15 CAROF JM. - BONNAUD M.  BMW 323 I                  262.7        0    231.0      6.1       22     12.0       19      9.4       12      2.8       19      1.4 15

9 2 MILLET C. - CAUDOUX M.  ALPINE A110                270.9        0    202.7      2.9        7      1.7        1     61.1       32      1.9       13      0.6 2

10 21 LAFAURIE G. - FOURCAUD A ASCONA                     436.8        0    176.4      6.8       23     14.9       24    229.4       56      6.5       26      2.8 21

11 11 LAMBERT JP. - AIRAULT B. OPEL KADETT GTE            494.2        0    316.0     53.0       55     37.3       41     71.0       34     15.3       39      1.6 11

12 8 TOURNEUX M. - TOURNEUX B ALFA SUD TI                562.7        0    547.8      3.2       10      5.5       11      5.0        5      0.7        1      0.5 8

13 7 LACROIX PO. - DEBAUD H. CLIO 16 V                  587.4        0    349.9      3.1        9      4.9        8    225.2       54      1.5        7      2.8 7

14 29 DAHAIS J. - DENIS F.    ALFETTA GTV                648.2       60    316.6     16.6       41     29.9       34     34.4       25    180.7       63     10.0 29

15 41 DAUDE O. - DAUDE F.     106 XSI                    666.3        0    556.9      8.6       30     32.5       37     38.4       27     15.3       40     14.6 41

16 5 GARDRAT T. - LECLANCHE R AUDI TT                    688.3        0    657.4      4.8       17      5.6       12     11.4       18      2.4       15      6.7 5

17 4 VIAL P. - DOUBLET A.    PORSCHE 944                715.6        0    701.6      3.0        8      2.3        3      5.7        7      2.4       14      0.6 4

18 10 LASSAUX JF. - LASSAUX JB SUNBEAM CHAMOIS            727.2        0    632.7     19.1       44     52.7       49     15.9       19      1.1        3      5.7 10

19 54 BURGAUD L. - BURGAUD T. 205 RALLYE                 898.7        0    741.9      6.0       21     64.8       55     29.9       24     12.3       35     43.8 54

20 14 DUVERNAY M. - DOMINGUES R8 GORDINI                 987.2      120    820.5      4.5       15     13.1       21     10.9       16     13.7       37      4.5 14

21 18 DAMY B. - DAMY-GAUDIN MH ALPINE A310               1072.2        0    990.2      8.0       27     47.9       43      6.5        8     12.2       34      7.4 18

22 16 RICK J. - RICK J.       CITROEN ZX                1079.2        0   1060.0      8.2       28      5.0        9      2.1        1      1.4        6      2.5 16

23 24 TEXIER B. - TEXIER A.   SIERRA COSWORTH           1138.1        0   1113.1      3.7       13      7.0       14      8.9       11      1.2        4      4.2 24

24 72 ROBIN B. - MARMAGNE N.  ALFA 75 TURBO             1209.5       80    819.2     18.4       43     34.1       39    196.3       50     53.7       53      7.8 72

25 64 CROUZET L. - CROUZET P. 205 CTI                   1233.7        0   1160.3      7.5       26     25.2       31     27.0       22      9.4       32      4.3 64

26 63 GUERIN JL. - BERNAUDEAU MINI                      1361.5      180   1120.3      9.5       32     20.4       26     20.6       21      7.0       27      3.7 63

27 37 TOURNET J. - TOURNET C. 205 GTI                   1440.1       20   1195.6      8.2       29     12.2       20    191.3       46      9.3       30      3.5 37

28 71 CHEMINANT D. - CHEMINANT LOTUS ELAN                1471.7       20    728.0      3.5       11      7.5       15    192.1       47      8.5       28    512.1 71

29 23 THIBAUD E. - MOREAU M.  205 GTI                   1497.7       50    439.6     20.7       46     24.1       29    163.7       44    259.6       67    540.0 23

30 80 BERNARD A. - CENDRE F.  VW JETTA                  1549.6       10   1512.0      7.2       25      8.1       17      9.7       14      1.3        5      1.3 80

31 76 BEAUCHAMPS A. - PIASENTI BMW C320                  1617.4       60   1315.7    152.5       63     22.5       28     39.2       28     14.0       38     13.5 76

32 31 TEXIER P. - TEXIER F.   CLIO RS                   1725.1        0   1702.3      2.6        6      4.6        7      9.4       13      3.4       20      2.8 31

33 70 TRANCHANT F. - CHAMBAUDR 106 XSI                   1850.6        0   1638.3     21.1       47     53.1       50     77.2       35     40.5       51     20.4 70

34 85 EMRINGER S. - EMRINGER L FORD MUSTANG              1965.6       10   1826.5      9.7       33     32.3       36     65.1       33     18.7       44      3.3 85

35 39 BOUTILLIER D. - BOUTILLI LANCIA BETA               2033.6        0   1926.2     10.3       34     50.9       48     28.9       23      8.8       29      8.5 39

36 75 MOINEAU N. - CARDINAUD G PORSCHE 928               2134.8        0   2089.4      3.8       14     13.8       22     18.4       20      3.7       21      5.7 75

37 35 DELELIS-FANIEN P. - POUI MINI                      2405.8        0   2155.9     16.5       40     27.1       32    194.9       49      5.5       25      5.9 35

38 53 CRISANIAC J. - GINFRAY S PORSCHE 944               2463.2      140   1892.9     14.1       38     49.2       45    284.6       59     76.2       56      6.2 53

39 66 MICHEL J. - MICHEL A.   ALFA ROMEO JUNIOR         2491.3        0   2299.3      6.9       24     62.7       54     94.6       38     16.2       41     11.6 66

40 65 COURAUD B. - COURAUD M. HONDA CIVIC               2544.3        0   2235.9     21.4       48     39.3       42    227.5       55      5.3       24     14.9 65

41 84 PETIT D. - MOINARD N.   OPEL COMMODORE            2548.8        0   2260.6     22.5       49    199.0       64     46.3       29      4.3       23     16.1 84

42 48 ROTHUREAU D. - VEILLET B LANCIA FULVIA             2549.9        0   1932.3     16.8       42     28.9       33     52.0       31     17.0       42    502.9 48

43 52 NEUVILLE J. - BERTELLI J PORSCHE 944S              2600.8      100   2430.3     48.7       52      8.0       16      6.9       10      2.7       18      4.2 52

44 45 GRIMAUD F. - GRIMAUD B. ALPINE A310 V6            2858.3       30   2146.5     90.5       59     14.3       23     34.6       26      2.4       17    540.0 45

45 61 RENOUX S. - RENOUX C.   ALPINE A310               3033.0      940   1796.4      9.0       31     18.2       25     81.0       36     27.2       47    161.2 61

46 62 COUSIN B. - COUSIN M.   BMW 2000 TII              3129.7      330   2638.4     15.2       39     70.5       57     51.3       30      9.3       31     15.0 62

47 57 LAURIN D. - VAILLIER T. PORSCHE 944               3219.2        0   2899.6     32.8       50     33.5       38    197.4       51     44.1       52     11.8 57

48 44 HERVIEU J. - HUCHARD P. LANCIA FULVIA             3279.4      170   2261.0     97.0       60     35.1       40    154.0       42     22.3       45    540.0 44

49 13 BOUYER B. - PICAT B.    OPEL CORSA                3330.4      160   2800.2     12.8       36     22.0       27    325.5       61      3.9       22      6.0 13

50 17 SERVANT JM. - ESNAULT J. R12 GORDINI               3481.5      230   2029.1      4.7       16    180.3       63    486.4       63     11.0       33    540.0 17

51 68 GUILLON C. - COUFLEAU F. AUSTIN MINI 850           3656.8      430   2823.3     62.0       56     50.8       47    188.8       45     85.7       59     16.2 68

52 19 DAUXERRE P. - DAUXERRE G PORSCHE 911 SC            3837.9        0   3029.9     50.9       54     49.6       46    154.9       43     12.6       36    540.0 19

53 58 MAREUIL P. - MAREUIL C. R5 GT TURBO               4025.9       70   3449.9    178.7       65    102.4       61    105.7       41     81.8       57     37.4 58

54 43 MIGAUD C. - MIGAUD V.   MGB                       4342.1       60   3809.6     36.3       51     90.0       60    290.8       60     33.6       49     21.8 43

55 86 DAVID V. - CHAPOUIL A.  PONTIAC FIREBIRD          4480.4       80   3616.4     13.7       37     59.5       52    612.0       65     85.3       58     13.5 86

56 51 MORNET E. - SUIRE R.    GOLF GTI                  5016.5       60   4420.4    102.6       61    102.5       62    193.8       48     98.7       60     38.5 51

57 28 BRIFFAUD P. - BABIN A.  ALPINE A310               5146.2      800   4107.7     20.3       45     57.3       51     97.7       39     35.2       50     28.0 28

58 33 BONNAUD F. - TRANCHET DI TOYOTA CELICA             5223.5      430   3737.3    321.5       69    427.1       68    224.5       53     31.0       48     52.1 33

59 49 BOISARD M. - SUIRE B.   ALFETTA GTV               5282.8       20   4860.8      6.0       20     61.2       53     98.0       40    206.3       65     30.5 49

60 79 FORESTIER B. - ABRAN C. ALPINE A110               5942.6      460   4200.8    216.2       67    305.5       65    238.0       57    327.3       68    194.8 79

61 60 BRUNETEAU F. - BRUNETEAU R5 GT TURBO               6087.3      490   3756.1    196.8       66     49.0       44    508.1       64    547.3       70    540.0 60

62 34 PEYROT A. - PECOUT A.   LADA NIVA                 6136.5      440   5402.9     86.5       58     88.4       59     81.2       37     17.6       43     19.9 34

63 38 MOZZI RAVEL J. - MOZZIRA PORSCHE 911               6303.2      400   5392.6     11.9       35     29.9       35    241.5       58    193.0       64     34.3 38

64 77 MARTINEZ L. - MARTINEZ C A112 ABARTH               6307.8       40   4899.7    137.9       62    398.7       67    387.6       62    240.8       66    203.1 77

65 67 CHARLES D. - GUYET JC.  FORD ESCORT               6918.8      520   5251.3    154.1       64     82.0       58    811.6       69     67.9       54     31.9 67
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POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 POS17 NUM  

1 1 BRIGNON G. - BRIGNON N. PORSCHE 914                    9 1

2 12 BASTY JL. - MOREAU J.   R5 GT TURBO                   17 12

3 3 BONNET B. - GUILLEMIN E. 205 GTI                       12 3

4 55 BAYLE M. - WALTER S.    MAZDA 626 COUPé               13 55

5 20 RIGOLLET J. - TAVERNIER PORSCHE 944                    4 20

6 22 GUERIT V. - BERGERON S. FIAT COUPE                     8 22

7 6 LEBOSSE D. - GARDET LEBO GOLF GTI                      10 6

8 15 CAROF JM. - BONNAUD M.  BMW 323 I                      6 15

9 2 MILLET C. - CAUDOUX M.  ALPINE A110                    2 2

10 21 LAFAURIE G. - FOURCAUD A ASCONA                        15 21

11 11 LAMBERT JP. - AIRAULT B. OPEL KADETT GTE                7 11

12 8 TOURNEUX M. - TOURNEUX B ALFA SUD TI                    1 8

13 7 LACROIX PO. - DEBAUD H. CLIO 16 V                     14 7

14 29 DAHAIS J. - DENIS F.    ALFETTA GTV                   34 29

15 41 DAUDE O. - DAUDE F.     106 XSI                       39 41

16 5 GARDRAT T. - LECLANCHE R AUDI TT                       30 5

17 4 VIAL P. - DOUBLET A.    PORSCHE 944                    3 4

18 10 LASSAUX JF. - LASSAUX JB SUNBEAM CHAMOIS               25 10

19 54 BURGAUD L. - BURGAUD T. 205 RALLYE                    53 54

20 14 DUVERNAY M. - DOMINGUES R8 GORDINI                    24 14

21 18 DAMY B. - DAMY-GAUDIN MH ALPINE A310                   31 18

22 16 RICK J. - RICK J.       CITROEN ZX                    11 16

23 24 TEXIER B. - TEXIER A.   SIERRA COSWORTH               21 24

24 72 ROBIN B. - MARMAGNE N.  ALFA 75 TURBO                 32 72

25 64 CROUZET L. - CROUZET P. 205 CTI                       23 64

26 63 GUERIN JL. - BERNAUDEAU MINI                          20 63

27 37 TOURNET J. - TOURNET C. 205 GTI                       19 37

28 71 CHEMINANT D. - CHEMINANT LOTUS ELAN                    60 71

29 23 THIBAUD E. - MOREAU M.  205 GTI                       63 23

30 80 BERNARD A. - CENDRE F.  VW JETTA                       5 80

31 76 BEAUCHAMPS A. - PIASENTI BMW C320                      37 76

32 31 TEXIER P. - TEXIER F.   CLIO RS                       16 31

33 70 TRANCHANT F. - CHAMBAUDR 106 XSI                       45 70

34 85 EMRINGER S. - EMRINGER L FORD MUSTANG                  18 85

35 39 BOUTILLIER D. - BOUTILLI LANCIA BETA                   33 39

36 75 MOINEAU N. - CARDINAUD G PORSCHE 928                   26 75

37 35 DELELIS-FANIEN P. - POUI MINI                          27 35

38 53 CRISANIAC J. - GINFRAY S PORSCHE 944                   29 53

39 66 MICHEL J. - MICHEL A.   ALFA ROMEO JUNIOR             35 66

40 65 COURAUD B. - COURAUD M. HONDA CIVIC                   40 65

41 84 PETIT D. - MOINARD N.   OPEL COMMODORE                42 84

42 48 ROTHUREAU D. - VEILLET B LANCIA FULVIA                 59 48

43 52 NEUVILLE J. - BERTELLI J PORSCHE 944S                  22 52

44 45 GRIMAUD F. - GRIMAUD B. ALPINE A310 V6                65 45

45 61 RENOUX S. - RENOUX C.   ALPINE A310                   55 61

46 62 COUSIN B. - COUSIN M.   BMW 2000 TII                  41 62

47 57 LAURIN D. - VAILLIER T. PORSCHE 944                   36 57

48 44 HERVIEU J. - HUCHARD P. LANCIA FULVIA                 64 44

49 13 BOUYER B. - PICAT B.    OPEL CORSA                    28 13

50 17 SERVANT JM. - ESNAULT J. R12 GORDINI                   61 17

51 68 GUILLON C. - COUFLEAU F. AUSTIN MINI 850               43 68

52 19 DAUXERRE P. - DAUXERRE G PORSCHE 911 SC                62 19

53 58 MAREUIL P. - MAREUIL C. R5 GT TURBO                   51 58

54 43 MIGAUD C. - MIGAUD V.   MGB                           46 43

55 86 DAVID V. - CHAPOUIL A.  PONTIAC FIREBIRD              38 86

56 51 MORNET E. - SUIRE R.    GOLF GTI                      52 51

57 28 BRIFFAUD P. - BABIN A.  ALPINE A310                   47 28

58 33 BONNAUD F. - TRANCHET DI TOYOTA CELICA                 54 33

59 49 BOISARD M. - SUIRE B.   ALFETTA GTV                   48 49

60 79 FORESTIER B. - ABRAN C. ALPINE A110                   57 79

61 60 BRUNETEAU F. - BRUNETEAU R5 GT TURBO                   67 60

62 34 PEYROT A. - PECOUT A.   LADA NIVA                     44 34

63 38 MOZZI RAVEL J. - MOZZIRA PORSCHE 911                   50 38

64 77 MARTINEZ L. - MARTINEZ C A112 ABARTH                   58 77

65 67 CHARLES D. - GUYET JC.  FORD ESCORT                   49 67
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ZR01-17
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 TOTAL PEN ANT ZR 13 POS13 ZR 14 POS14 ZR 15 POS15 ZR 16 POS16 ZR 17 NUM  

ZR13
ZR14

ZR15
ZR16

ZR17

66 81 DE CAMPOS BAILA R. - BOS SUBARU                    7594.5      250   5360.5     48.8       53    377.2       66    663.3       66    354.7       69    540.0 81

67 46 VEZZOSI M. - VEZZOSI I. MINI 1000                 8957.8      320   7135.6     81.8       57     67.7       56    785.5       68     27.2       46    540.0 46

68 32 LECLERCQ P. - LECLERCQ J PORSCHE 911               9813.7      570   7057.3    720.0       71     25.0       30    771.5       67     69.9       55    600.0 32

69 47 TIREBOIS S. - MANCEAU V. R30 TS                    9847.7      320   8279.0    272.1       68    462.4       69    218.6       52    132.2       61    163.4 47

70 83 MOREIRA C. - MOREIRA R. MASERATI 3200 GTI        13295.5     1270   9202.7    321.5       70    900.0       71    900.0       71    161.3       62    540.0 83

71 82 BERARD P. - BERARD D.   ALFA GTV                 14280.0       80  10400.0    800.0       72    900.0       70    900.0       70    600.0       71    600.0 82

ABA  25 BONNETAIN P. - SCHNITZER PORSCHE 911S                  400           25

ABA  26 LEFEBVRE JJ. - LEFEBVRE LANCIA MONTECARLO               0           26

ABA  27 CHASTAING C. - MARQUES C 309 GTI                         0       2.0        4        27

ABA  30 FERRIER H. - FRANCOIS C. MITSUBISHI COLT                 0           30

ABA  36 BOURRIER E. - ETIEN K.  PORSCHE 911                    60           36

ABA  40 LABASTIE J. - GALLIEN P. OPEL CORSA                      0           40

ABA  42 BACONNEAU F. - SATTA M. 405 MI16                      120           42

ABA  59 DEXMIER D. - GERMANOVITC FORD ANGLIA                    70           59

ABA  69 SALHI F. - BARRAUD S.   MINI                          260           69

ABA  74 PRALONG C. - PRALONG L. TRIUMPH HERALD                850           74
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ZR01-17
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 POS17 NUM  

66 81 DE CAMPOS BAILA R. - BOS SUBARU                        68 81

67 46 VEZZOSI M. - VEZZOSI I. MINI 1000                     66 46

68 32 LECLERCQ P. - LECLERCQ J PORSCHE 911                   70 32

69 47 TIREBOIS S. - MANCEAU V. R30 TS                        56 47

70 83 MOREIRA C. - MOREIRA R. MASERATI 3200 GTI             69 83

71 82 BERARD P. - BERARD D.   ALFA GTV                      71 82

ABA  25 BONNETAIN P. - SCHNITZER PORSCHE 911S             25

ABA  26 LEFEBVRE JJ. - LEFEBVRE LANCIA MONTECARLO        26

ABA  27 CHASTAING C. - MARQUES C 309 GTI                  27

ABA  30 FERRIER H. - FRANCOIS C. MITSUBISHI COLT          30

ABA  36 BOURRIER E. - ETIEN K.  PORSCHE 911              36

ABA  40 LABASTIE J. - GALLIEN P. OPEL CORSA               40

ABA  42 BACONNEAU F. - SATTA M. 405 MI16                 42

ABA  59 DEXMIER D. - GERMANOVITC FORD ANGLIA              59

ABA  69 SALHI F. - BARRAUD S.   MINI                     69

ABA  74 PRALONG C. - PRALONG L. TRIUMPH HERALD           74
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